West Bengal Form No. 27

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

(Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

adhan Age	(Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)	
(3) (3)	2024	
1. Dist. Spe.) L. prudhan	Nayar 289/24 FIRM 28	9/24 Date 22/04/24.
		Sections
		ts & Sections
		2.4 Date To
Time Period	.Time FromAt. axxalxast	Time To
(b) Information received at P.S. Date	on 23/64/24	Time 12.05 lms
(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No (s)	11.99	Time
4. Type of Information	W. Titlen	Written / Oral
5. Place of Occurrance : (a) Direction and Distar	nce from P.S. Land 115 Lum	Beat No
	axet school, Niveelita	Road, P.S. Pradhan Nayar,
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station. t	then the	
Name of the P.S.	District	
6. Complainant / Informant :	0	
(a) Name	Bijay Kumar Maha	N-0
(b) Father's / Husband's Name	Gennesh Mal	10 noto
		bidiem.
(e) Passport No	Date of Issue :	Place of Issue
(f) Occupation	_	.,
(g) Address Hemanta Basu (Colomy (Gowals portsi), W/	N-04, Khalparas Top under
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accu	used with full particulars woi P.S.	ist. Dorojecting.
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	7	J
Dy	river of scooty bowin	ny Reg. no WB74 BM 8775
	U U	V
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Compl.	ainant / Information	
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Al	ttach separate sheet, if necessary):	
10 Total value of properties stolen / involved		
Deserting Case No. If any		
10. FIR Contents (Attach senarate sheets, if re	equired): The original wo	itten compliant of the
12. FIR Comonis (range of some of the	Parch is trained as	ritten complaint of the FIR is enclosed herewith
companiani 20	15) 16 4 5 C CAS	FIN 13 encused herewith
investigation / directed	HSI SOMMONY	at item No. 2., Registered the case and took up the
investigation / refused investigation / tran-	sferred to P.S	on point of
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Com	nplaint / Informant, admitted to be correctly	recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
informant free of cost.	menae	tor-In-Charge
	Prodhan Na	agar Police Station 40
	Siliguri Polic	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station
14. Signature / Thumb impression of the Complainant / Informant		
		Name BHASKAR KAR
of the Complaint of the Complete & Time of despatch to the court:		Name BHASKAR KAR Rank: No. St of Police

The Inspector-in-Charge

Pradhan Nagar Police Station

Siliguri Police Commissionerate

Sub:- FIR against vehicle no WB74-BM-8775 and its Rider.

Lumar mah 40

Respected Sir,

I, Bijay Kumar Mahato S/o. Ganesh Mahato, resident of Ward No. 4 SMC, Hemanta Basu Colony (Gwala Patti) PO: Siliguri Bazaar, PS: Khalpara TOP under Siliguri PS, Siliguri-734005, would kindly like to bring to your kind notice I along with my friend namely Pappu Das S/o. Late Ram Narayan Das, resident of Ward No. 4 SMC, Hemanta Basu Colony (Gwala Patti) PO: Siliguri Bazaar, PS: Khalpara TOP under Siliguri PS, Siliguri-734005, were going to our work as usual in our bicycles. When we reached near Margaret School at Pradhan Nagar at about 10 am today (22.04.2024) suddenly one scooty bearing no WB 74 BM 8775 came from behind in a very high speed and very forcefully hit my friend Pappu Das, who fell down and become unconscious and was grievously injured. After this I along with the rider of the scooty brought Pappu Das in North Bengal Neuro Research Centre, Pradhan Nagar, for treatment. While I was busy with attending to Pappu Das, the rider of the scooty fled from the spot with his scooty. (I am attaching the photo of the scooty for your reference.)

Sir I will be very obliged if you kindly look in to this matter and proceed as per law..

Thanking You

Yours Sincerely

(Bijay Kumar Mahato)

9661647598'

Received on 23/04/24 at 12.05 hrs vide. PDN p.S. Case ps GDE NO. 1199 and is registered ppn p.S. Case NO. 289/24 Ot. 22/04/24 Us 279/338 spc and is endorsed to ASI Senjary Sarker For its. investigation.

mspector-In-Charge Pradhan Nagar Police Station

Siliguri Police Commissionerate